RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO PUBLISH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER ENACTMENT OF AN ORDINANCE
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County,
Florida, that:
Section 1. The County Administrator in and for Broward County, Florida, and ex
officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County is authorized and
directed to publish notice of intent of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward
County to consider at public hearing on Tuesday, May 19, 2020, at 10:00 a.m., the
enactment of an Ordinance to be entitled:
"AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PERTAINING TO THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE; AMENDING AND RENUMBERING VARIOUS SECTIONS OF CHAPTER 5, ARTICLE IX, OF THE BROWARD COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES ("CODE"); DELETING REQUIREMENTS FOR FINDINGS OF ADEQUACY; DELEGATING APPROVAL AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR FOR NONVEHICULAR ACCESS LINE AMENDMENTS, BUILDING PERMITS PRIOR TO PLAT RECORDATION, AND SOME PLAT NOTE AMENDMENTS AND AMENDMENTS TO PHASING MAPS AND SCHEDULES; AMENDING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCESS FOR SITE PLAN REVIEWS; PROVIDING GENERAL UPDATING AMENDMENTS; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE."
(Sponsored by the Board of County Commissioners)
Section 2. Such notice shall be made pursuant to the applicable provisions of
Section 125.66, Florida Statutes.
Section 3. This Resolution will take effect upon adoption.
ADOPTED this day of , 2020.
MA/gmb LDC Update Ord – Reso to Pub 04/21/2020 #41005-0001